

On page 56, line 6, increase the amount by \$400,000,000.

On page 56, line 13, increase the amount by \$400,000,000.

On page 65, line 14, decrease the amount by \$430,000,000.

On page 65, line 15, decrease the amount by \$280,000,000.

On page 65, line 17, increase the amount by \$430,000,000.

On page 65, line 18, increase the amount by \$258,000,000.

On page 65, line 21, decrease the amount by \$920,000,000.

On page 65, line 22, decrease the amount by \$552,000,000.

On page 65, line 24, increase the amount by \$920,000,000.

On page 65, line 25, increase the amount by \$552,000,000.

On page 66, line 3, decrease the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 66, line 4, decrease the amount by \$600,000,000.

On page 66, line 6, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 66, line 7, increase the amount by \$600,000,000.

On page 66, line 10, decrease the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 66, line 11, decrease the amount by \$600,000,000.

On page 66, line 13, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 66, line 14, increase the amount by \$600,000,000.

On page 66, line 17, decrease the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 66, line 18, decrease the amount by \$600,000,000.

On page 66, line 20, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 66, line 21, increase the amount by \$600,000,000.

On page 66, line 24, decrease the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 66, line 25, decrease the amount by \$600,000,000.

On page 67, line 2, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 67, line 3, increase the amount by \$600,000,000.

On page 67, line 6, decrease the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 67, line 7, decrease the amount by \$600,000,000.

On page 67, line 9, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 67, line 10, increase the amount by \$600,000,000.

HATFIELD (AND OTHERS) AMENDMENT NO. 1119

(Ordered to lie on the table.)

Mr. HATFIELD (for himself, Mr. SPECTER, Mrs. KASSEBAUM, and Mr. JEFFORDS) submitted an amendment intended to be proposed by them to the concurrent resolution, S. Con. Res. 13, supra; as follows:

On page 33, line 19, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 33, line 20, increase the amount by \$430,000,000.

On page 34, line 2, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 34, line 3, increase the amount by \$920,000,000.

On page 34, line 9, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 34, line 10, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 34, line 16, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 34, line 17, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 34, line 23, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 34, line 24, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 35, line 5, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 35, line 6, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 35, line 12, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 35, line 13, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 54, line 20, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 54, line 21, increase the amount by \$430,000,000.

On page 55, line 2, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 55, line 3, increase the amount by \$920,000,000.

On page 55, line 9, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 55, line 10, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 55, line 16, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 55, line 17, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 55, line 23, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 55, line 24, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 56, line 5, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 56, line 6, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 56, line 12, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

On page 56, line 13, increase the amount by \$1,000,000,000.

BAUCUS (AND OTHERS) AMENDMENT NO. 1120

(Ordered to lie on the table.)

Mr. BAUCUS (for himself, Mr. DORGAN, Mr. PRESSLER, Mr. ROBB, and Mr. WARNER) submitted an amendment intended to be proposed by them to the concurrent resolution, S. Con. Res. 13, supra; as follows:

At the end of title III, add the following:

SEC. . SENSE OF THE SENATE REGARDING MANDATORY MAJOR ASSUMPTIONS UNDER FUNCTION 270: ENERGY.

It is the sense of the Senate that within the mandatory major assumptions under budget function 270, none of the power marketing administrations within the 48 contiguous States will be sold, and any savings that were assumed would be realized from the sale of those power marketing administrations within the Department of Energy.

ROTH AMENDMENT NO. 1121.

Mr. ROTH proposed an amendment to the concurrent resolution, S. Con. Res. 13, supra; as follows:

At the appropriate place in the resolution insert the following new section:

SEC. . SENSE OF THE SENATE REGARDING FURTHER FEDERAL WORKFORCE REDUCTIONS.

It is the sense of the Senate that the assumptions underlying the functional totals in this resolution include that the reductions in Federal full-time equivalent positions required under section 5(b) of the Federal Workforce Restructuring Act of 1994 (5 U.S.C. 3101 note) should be further reduced to provide that—

(1) the total number of full-time equivalent positions in all agencies shall not exceed 1,682,300 during fiscal year 2002; and

(2) the additional reduction of 200,000 full-time equivalent positions provided under

paragraph (1), no more than 50,000 shall be within the Department of Defense.

NOTICE OF HEARING

COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION, AND FORESTRY

Mr. LUGAR. Mr. President, I ask unanimous consent that the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry be allowed to meet during the session of the Senate on Tuesday, May 23, 1995 at 9:30 a.m., in SR-332, to discuss Federal Nutrition Programs.

AUTHORITY FOR COMMITTEES TO MEET

COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS

Mr. EXON. Mr. President, I ask unanimous consent on behalf of the Governmental Affairs Committee to meet on Monday, May 22 at 1 p.m. for a nominations hearing.

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without objection, it is so ordered.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON POST OFFICE AND CIVIL SERVICE

Mr. EXON. Mr. President, I ask unanimous consent that the Subcommittee on Post Office and Civil Service, Committee on Governmental Affairs, be authorized to meet during the session of the Senate on Monday, May 22, 1995, to review Federal Pension Reform.

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without objection, it is so ordered.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON WESTERN HEMISPHERE AND PEACE CORPS AFFAIRS

Mr. EXON. Mr. President, I ask unanimous consent that the Subcommittee on Western Hemisphere and Peace Corps Affairs of the Committee on Foreign Relations be authorized to meet during the session of the Senate on Monday, May 22, 1995, at 2 p.m. to hear testimony on the Cuban Liberty and Democratic Solidarity Act.

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without objection, it is so ordered.

ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS

WHITE HOUSE CONFERENCE ON AGING

• Mr. GRAMS. Mr. President, I come to the floor today to recognize the efforts of the many individuals who are participating in the fourth White House Conference on Aging. In particular, I would like to give special recognition to the delegates from my State of Minnesota.

Over the last 2 years, I have had the opportunity to work with and listen to many of Minnesota's senior citizens about issues of great concern to them such as ensuring the solvency of the Social Security and Medicare trust funds, expanding the highly successful Medicare Select health care program to all senior citizens and repealing the Clinton administration's seniors-only tax.